T E R E S
Design  ESSE-CI
>80; >90
40
>95 lm/W; >130 lm/W
SMALLMINI MEDIUM HF
Ø 110 Ø 110
W   13; 18W   9 W   18; 25; 33 W   36; 42; 50

IP 20
Ø 80
1
3
3
Ø 80
1
3
3
T E R E S  V T  S M A L L
P r e m i u m  C R I > 9 0
4 0 0 0  K 3 0 0 0  K
IP 20
T E R E S
COD lm
14VT13L410S 13W 10° 4000K 1239
14VT13L420S 13W 20° 4000K 1239
14VT13L440S 13W 40° 4000K 1239
14VT13L450S 13W 50° 4000K 1239
14VT18L410S 18W 10° 4000K 1715
14VT18L420S 18W 20° 4000K 1715
14VT18L440S 18W 40° 4000K 1715
14VT18L450S 18W 50° 4000K 1715
COD lm
14VT13L310S 13W 10° 3000K 1187
14VT13L320S 13W 20° 3000K 1187
14VT13L340S 13W 40° 3000K 1187
14VT13L350S 13W 50° 3000K 1187
14VT18L310S 18W 10° 3000K 1644
14VT18L320S 18W 20° 3000K 1644
14VT18L340S 18W 40° 3000K 1644
14VT18L350S 18W 50° 3000K 1644
COD lm
14VT13L410S90 13W 10° 4000K 1072
14VT13L420S90 13W 20° 4000K 1072
14VT13L440S90 13W 40° 4000K 1072
14VT13L450S90 13W 50° 4000K 1072
14VT18L410S90 18W 10° 4000K 1485
14VT18L420S90 18W 20° 4000K 1485
14VT18L440S90 18W 40° 4000K 1485
14VT18L450S90 18W 50° 4000K 1485
COD lm
14VT13L310S90 13W 10° 3000K 1020
14VT13L320S90 13W 20° 3000K 1020
14VT13L340S90 13W 40° 3000K 1020
14VT13L350S90 13W 50° 3000K 1020
14VT18L310S90 18W 10° 3000K 1413
14VT18L320S90 18W 20° 3000K 1413
14VT18L340S90 18W 40° 3000K 1413
14VT18L350S90 18W 50° 3000K 1413
Internal aluminum refl ectors:
10°- 20°- 40° - 50° beam angles.
O P T I C
C O L O U R  T E M P E R A T U R E  / /

Ø 110
1
5
6
Ø 110
1
5
6
T E R E S  V T
M E D I U M
P r e m i u m  C R I > 9 0
4 0 0 0  K 3 0 0 0  K
IP 20
T E R E S
COD lm
14VT18L410M 18W 10° 4000K 2490
14VT18L420M 18W 20° 4000K 2490
14VT18L440M 18W 40° 4000K 2490
14VT18L470M 18W 70° 4000K 2490
14VT25L410M 25W 10° 4000K 3388
14VT25L420M 25W 20° 4000K 3388
14VT25L440M 25W 40° 4000K 3388
14VT25L470M 25W 70° 4000K 3388
14VT33L410M 33W 10° 4000K 4472
14VT33L420M 33W 20° 4000K 4472
14VT33L440M 33W 40° 4000K 4472
14VT33L470M 33W 70° 4000K 4472
COD lm
14VT18L310M 18W 10° 3000K 2409
14VT18L320M 18W 20° 3000K 2409
14VT18L340M 18W 40° 3000K 2409
14VT18L370M 18W 70° 3000K 2409
14VT25L310M 25W 10° 3000K 3277
14VT25L320M 25W 20° 3000K 3277
14VT25L340M 25W 40° 3000K 3277
14VT25L370M 25W 70° 3000K 3277
14VT33L310M 33W 10° 3000K 4326
14VT33L320M 33W 20° 3000K 4326
14VT33L340M 33W 40° 3000K 4326
14VT33L370M 33W 70° 3000K 4326
COD lm
14VT18L410M90 18W 10° 4000K 2051
14VT18L420M90 18W 20° 4000K 2051
14VT18L440M90 18W 40° 4000K 2051
14VT18L470M90 18W 70° 4000K 2051
14VT25L410M90 25W 10° 4000K 2790
14VT25L420M90 25W 20° 4000K 2790
14VT25L440M90 25W 40° 4000K 2790
14VT25L470M90 25W 70° 4000K 2790
14VT33L410M90 33W 10° 4000K 3683
14VT33L420M90 33W 20° 4000K 3683
14VT33L440M90 33W 40° 4000K 3683
14VT33L470M90 33W 70° 4000K 3683
COD lm
14VT18L310M90 18W 10° 3000K 1985
14VT18L320M90 18W 20° 3000K 1985
14VT18L340M90 18W 40° 3000K 1985
14VT18L370M90 18W 70° 3000K 1985
14VT25L310M90 25W 10° 3000K 2701
14VT25L320M90 25W 20° 3000K 2701
14VT25L340M90 25W 40° 3000K 2701
14VT25L370M90 25W 70° 3000K 2701
14VT33L310M90 33W 10° 3000K 3566
14VT33L320M90 33W 20° 3000K 3566
14VT33L340M90 33W 40° 3000K 3566
14VT33L370M90 33W 70° 3000K 3566
Internal aluminum refl ectors:
10°- 20°- 40° - 70° beam angles.
O P T I C
C O L O U R  T E M P E R A T U R E  / /

IP 40
Ø 80
1
3
3
T E R E S  P C  S M A L L
P r e m i u m  C R I > 9 0
4 0 0 0  K 3 0 0 0  K
IP 40
T E R E S
Ø 80
1
3
3
COD lm
14PC13L412S 13W 12° 4000K 1239
14PC13L424S 13W 24° 4000K 1239
14PC18L412S 18W 12° 4000K 1715
14PC18L424S 18W 24° 4000K 1715
COD lm
14PC13L312S 13W 12° 3000K 1187
14PC13L324S 13W 24° 3000K 1187
14PC18L312S 18W 12° 3000K 1644
14PC18L324S 18W 24° 3000K 1644
COD lm
14PC13L412S90 13W 12° 4000K 1072
14PC13L424S90 13W 24° 4000K 1072
14PC18L412S90 18W 12° 4000K 1485
14PC18L424S90 18W 24° 4000K 1485
COD lm
14PC13L312S90 13W 12° 3000K 1020
14PC13L324S90 13W 24° 3000K 1020
14PC18L312S90 18W 12° 3000K 1413
14PC18L324S90 18W 24° 3000K 1413
C O L O U R  T E M P E R A T U R E  / /
Polycarbonate lens: 12°- 24° beam angles.
O P T I C
C O L O U R  T E M P E R A T U R E  / /

Ø 110
1
5
6
T E R E S  P C
M E D I U M
P r e m i u m  C R I > 9 0
4 0 0 0  K 3 0 0 0  K
IP 40
T E R E S
Ø 110
1
5
6
COD lm
14PC18L412M 18W 12° 4000K 2490
14PC18L424M 18W 24° 4000K 2490
14PC25L412M 25W 12° 4000K 3388
14PC25L424M 25W 24° 4000K 3388
14PC33L412M 33W 12° 4000K 4472
14PC33L424M 33W 24° 4000K 4472
COD lm
14PC18L312M 18W 12° 3000K 2409
14PC18L324M 18W 24° 3000K 2409
14PC25L312M 25W 12° 3000K 3277
14PC25L324M 25W 24° 3000K 3277
14PC33L312M 33W 12° 3000K 4326
14PC33L324M 33W 24° 3000K 4326
COD lm
14PC18L412M90 18W 12° 4000K 2051
14PC18L424M90 18W 24° 4000K 2051
14PC25L412M90 25W 12° 4000K 2790
14PC25L424M90 25W 24° 4000K 2790
14PC33L412M90 33W 12° 4000K 3683
14PC33L424M90 33W 24° 4000K 3683
COD lm
14PC18L312M90 18W 12° 3000K 1985
14PC18L324M90 18W 24° 3000K 1985
14PC25L312M90 25W 12° 3000K 2701
14PC25L324M90 25W 24° 3000K 2701
14PC33L312M90 33W 12° 3000K 3566
14PC33L324M90 33W 24° 3000K 3566
C O L O U R  T E M P E R A T U R E  / /
Polycarbonate lens: 12°- 24° beam angles.
O P T I C
C O L O U R  T E M P E R A T U R E  / /

4
0
25° 40° 60°
T E R E S
T E R E S  Z O O M
M E D I U M
P r e m i u m  C R I > 9 0
4 0 0 0  K 3 0 0 0  K
IP 40
Ø 110
1
6
0
25° 40° 60°
COD lm
14ZM13L4S90 13W 4000K 1634
COD lm
14ZM13L3S90 13W 3000K 1485
COD lm
14ZM18L4M90 18W 4000K 2182
14ZM25L4M90 25W 4000K 3031
14ZM33L4M90 33W 4000K 3380
COD lm
14ZM18L3M90 18W 3000K 2040
14ZM25L3M90 25W 3000K 2833
14ZM33L3M90 33W 3000K 3130
Internal aluminum refl ector:
adjustable emission from 25 ° to 60 °.
O P T I C
C O L O U R  T E M P E R A T U R E  / /

9
6
T E R E S  H F  V T
P r e m i u m  C R I > 9 0
IP 20
4 0 0 0  K 3 0 0 0  K
T E R E S  M E D I U M
F o o d
IP 40
Ø 110
1
5
6
T E R E S
COD lm
14VT36L410HF90 36W 10° 4000K 4091
14VT36L420HF90 36W 20° 4000K 4091
14VT36L440HF90 36W 40° 4000K 4091
14VT36L470HF90 36W 70° 4000K 4091
14VT42L410HF90 42W 10° 4000K 4873
14VT42L420HF90 42W 20° 4000K 4873
14VT42L440HF90 42W 40° 4000K 4873
14VT42L470HF90 42W 70° 4000K 4873
14VT50L410HF90 50W 10° 4000K 5243
14VT50L420HF90 50W 20° 4000K 5243
14VT50L440HF90 50W 40° 4000K 5243
14VT50L470HF90 50W 70° 4000K 5243
COD lm
14VT36L310HF90 36W 10° 3000K 3719
14VT36L320HF90 36W 20° 3000K 3719
14VT36L340HF90 36W 40° 3000K 3719
14VT36L370HF90 36W 70° 3000K 3719
14VT42L310HF90 42W 10° 3000K 4440
14VT42L320HF90 42W 20° 3000K 4440
14VT42L340HF90 42W 40° 3000K 4440
14VT42L370HF90 42W 70° 3000K 4440
14VT50L310HF90 50W 10° 3000K 4774
14VT50L320HF90 50W 20° 3000K 4774
14VT50L340HF90 50W 40° 3000K 4774
14VT50L370HF90 50W 70° 3000K 4774
COD lm
14VT31BR10M 31W 10° BREAD 2061
14VT31BR20M 31W 20° BREAD 2061
14VT31BR40M 31W 40° BREAD 2061
14VT31BR70M 31W 70° BREAD 2061
14VT31MT10M 31W 10° MEAT 1527
14VT31MT20M 31W 20° MEAT 1527
14VT31MT40M 31W 40° MEAT 1527
14VT31MT70M 31W 70° MEAT 1527
14VT31FH10M 31W 10° FISH 2228
14VT31FH20M 31W 20° FISH 2228
14VT31FH40M 31W 40° FISH 2228
14VT31FH70M 31W 70° FISH 2228
Internal aluminum refl ectors:
10°- 20°- 40° - 70° beam angles.
O P T I C
C O L O U R  T E M P E R A T U R E  / /